New Fields Qualifying for Field Allowances

Approval
Field Name Date
BARDOLINO 06 2009
BURGHLEY 10 2009
MAULE 03 2010
BACCHUS 06 2010
ATHENA 09 2010
FALCON 03 2011
BLACKBIRD 07 2011
CONRIE 08 2011
PEREGRINE 10 2011
CAUSEWAY 12 2011
GODWIN 012012
ALMA 03 2012
CONWY 03 2012
STELLA 04 2012
SOLAN 04 2012
FIONN 08 2012
GALIA 09 2012
SHAW 10 2012
CORMORANT EAST 11 2012
BARRA 12 2012
HARRIS 12 2012
SOLITAIRE 12 2012
MARINER 02 2013
BALLOCH 02 2013
ORLANDO 04 2013
TONTO 04 2013
CLADHAN 04 2013
ENOCHDHU 09 2013
KRAKEN 11 2013
KRAKEN NORTH 11 2013
MORRONE 12 2013
FLYNDRE [UK] 052014
CAWDOR 052014
BURGMAN 06 2014
CATCHER 06 2014
VARADERO 06 2014
YTHAN 09 2014
LAGGAN 03 2010
TORMORE 03 2010
ISLAY 07 2010
HARRIER 04 2012
CAYLEY 10 2012
ALDER 012014
EDRADOUR 03 2015
GLENLIVET 03 2015
CRATHES 10 2015
SCOLTY 10 2015
WINGATE 09 2010
ENSIGN 04 2011
YORK 11 2011
KATY 02 2012
RHYL 04 2012
JULIET 06 2012
KEW 07 2012
CYGNUS 08 2012
LEMAN SOUTH 09 2012
ORCA [UK] 12 2013
AVIAT 07 2014
POTTERIES CBM 04 2009
DUKES WOOD 08 2012
WADDOCK CROSS 10 2013
KIRKLEATHAM 09 2010

LLANGEINOR CBM 09 2011
NOOKS FARM 07 2013
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Date Materially
Complete if after
Effective Date

01/03/2016
31/07/2018

15/12/2015
11/06/2015
01/03/2019
26/11/2017

10/10/2018
28/05/2018
18/09/2020

07/02/2016
08/08/2016

31/07/2018
01/11/2016

25/08/2017
30/08/2017



Fields with incremental projects qualifying for BFAs

Field

Montrose
Arbroath
Arkwright
Brechin

Godwin
Johnston

Tiffany

Toni

Thelma

Thistle

Deveron

Tern

Rita

Dunbar

Ellon

Pelican

North Cormorant
Eider

Schooner

Grove

West Brae
Ettrick

Ninian (except Columbas)
Columba B/D
Columba E

Lyell

Gannet D

Otter

Guillemot A
Joanne

Maclure

Forties

Monan

Nelson
Blackbird
Gryphon
Captain

Galleon

Boa

Lyell

Forties

Donan

Forties

North Cormorant
Tullich

Ninian (except Columbas)
Heather

Broom

Hoton

Forties

Forties

Forties

Magnus

Beryl

Buckland

Forties

Ninian (except Columbas)
Ninian (except Columbas)
Dunbar

Pelican
Cormorant
North Cormorant
Pelican
Cormorant
North Cormorant
Nevis

Gryphon
Lochranza

Project

MonArb

MonArb

MonArb

MonArb

MonArb

Johnston

Tiffany

Tiffany

Tiffany

Thistle

Thistle

Tern 2013 Drilling Campaign
Hunter Pipeline Replacement
Dunbar Phase IV

Dunbar Phase IV

Pelican 2013 Drilling Campaign
North Cormorant N77 sidetrack
Eider 2014 Drilling Campaign
Schooner SA11 Drilling Project
Grove Infill Well

West Brae 2014 infill drilling campaign

Ettrick E9 Well

Ninian North and Central
Ninian North and Central
Ninian North and Central
Ninian North and Central
Gannet D

Otter Pipeline Replacement
Guillemot A

Joanne M12

Maclure

Forties Four Well Project
Monan

Nelson

Blackbird

Gryphon

Captain

Galleon

Boa

Lyell

Forties Charlie Project

Donan

Forties Echo Project

North Cormorant 2014 Project
Tullich Flowline

Ninian South

Heather Redevelopment
Heather Redevelopment
Hoton

Forties Bravo and Delta Project
Forties Bravo and Charlie Project
Forties Alpha Project

Magnus Life Extension Project
Beryl Bravo

Buckland

Forties Alpha Water Injector Project
Ninian South "Greedy Ness"
Ninian South "Grumpy Ness"
Dunbar D14ST

Pelican W23

Pelican W23

Pelican W23

Pelican P19

Pelican P19

Pelican P19

Nevis Central L4S

Gryphon G2G Infill

Lochranza LN3

Materially
Complete

Approval Date (Indicative)

24/10/2012
24/10/2012
24/10/2012
24/10/2012
24/10/2012
20/12/2012
11/01/2013
11/01/2013
11/01/2013
21/01/2013
21/01/2013
25/01/2013
25/01/2013
11/02/2013
11/02/2013
01/03/2013
18/03/2013
09/04/2013
10/04/2013
10/04/2013
18/04/2013
26/04/2013
27/05/2013
27/05/2013
27/05/2013
27/05/2013
25/06/2013
12/07/2013
25/07/2013
29/08/2013
06/09/2013
25/09/2013
28/10/2013
30/10/2013
02/12/2013
05/12/2013
14/01/2014
28/01/2014
18/02/2014
21/02/2014
28/02/2014
04/03/2014
24/03/2014
11/04/2014
14/04/2014
17/04/2014
05/08/2014
05/08/2014
06/08/2014
14/08/2014
21/08/2014
28/08/2014
28/08/2014
18/09/2014
18/09/2014
30/10/2014
28/11/2014
04/12/2014
22/12/2014
06/01/2015
06/01/2015
06/01/2015
07/01/2015
07/01/2015
07/01/2015
28/01/2015
03/02/2015
06/03/2015
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No
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Yes
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No
No
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Yes

Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No

No
Yes
Yes

No

No
Yes
Yes

No
Yes

No

No

No
Yes

No

No

No
Yes
Yes
Yes

No

No

No

No
Yes

No

Date Materially
Complete if after
Effective Date

17/06/2015

17/09/2015
17/09/2015
17/09/2015

30/06/2015
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